The High-Speed Spindl-Gard® System is today’s highly efficient,
cost-effective method for lubricating spindle bearings, using air/
oil technology.
DESCRIPTION
The High-Speed Spindl-Gard System applies a constant, every
minute, quantity of oil directly to the rotating bearing elements.
The system is recommended for bearings that operate at speeds
greater than 250,000 DN (Bearing Bore in mm X RPM).

which corresponds to the ISO Standard
4460 ratings/specifications of ISO 18/14
ORDERING INFORMATION
Spindl-Gard Ordering Menu Code
SPG – X – X – XXX – X – X
TYPE OF PUMP
M – MOTOR
CONTROLLER OPTION
0 – REMOTE (NO TIMER)
1 – WITH TIMER (AC MODELS ONLY)
VOLTAGE
024 – 24 VDC
115 – 115 VAC
230 – 230 VAC
NUMBER OF OUTLETS
1 – ONE
2 – TWO
3 – THREE
4 – FOUR
5 –FIVE
6 – SIX
7 – SEVEN
8 – EIGHT
INDIVIDUAL OUTPUTS FROM INLET TO END CC/STROKE (CU IN/STROKE)
0 – PLUGGED
1 – 0.025 (0.0015)
3 – 0.049 (0.0030)
5 – 0.082 (0.0050)
   L20111 Trabon® High Speed Spindl-Gard
Page 3
374.7
(14.75) 9.6
(.38)
279.4
(11.00)
Ø 9.9 (.39)
THRU
(4) PLACES
355.6
(14.00)
393.7
(15.50)
159.1
(6.26)
50.8
(2.00)
415.3
(16.35)
1/4-18 NPT
AIR INLET
AIR PRESSURE
SWITCH
OUTLET BLOCK
REGULATOR
1/8-27 NPSF
AIR/OIL OUTLET
(1-8) PLACES
Note: Refer to Spindl-Gard Installation and Operation  document
number 600-044-872 (shipped with unit) for wiring, start-up
and installation details.  See Spindl-Gard bulletins L20110 and
L42110 for additional system components and nozzle positioning
instructions. Also see bulletin L12606 for additional details on
EO-3 pumps.
Figure 2
Air Flow Data Chart